S
tatu

tory R
eports

A
cceleratin

g ou
r valu

e creation
C

reatin
g V

alu
e

Financial S
tatem

ents

		  The carrying amounts of the Company’s foreign currency denominated monetary assets at the end of the
reporting periods expressed in `, are as follows:

` In Crore

As at March 31, 2023 USD EUR SEK JPY CHF

Trade and other payables  569.98  7.52  0.06  -  -
Foreign exchange derivative contracts  (154.12)  -  -  -  -
Net exposure to foreign currency risk
(liabilities)

 415.86  7.52  0.06  -  -

` In Crore

As at December 31, 2021 USD EUR SEK JPY CHF

Trade Payable  347.23  4.86  0.44  1.19  0.22
Foreign exchange derivative contracts  (216.46)  -   -   -   -
Net exposure to foreign currency risk
(liabilities)

 130.77  4.86  0.44  1.19  0.22

		�  The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity into a reasonably possible change in exchange rates, with all
other variables held constant. A positive number below indicates an increase in profit where the H strengthens
5% against the relevant currency. For a 5% weakening of the H against the relevant currency, there would be a
comparable impact on the profit and the balances below would be negative.

Particulars

As at March 31, 2023 As at December 31, 2021

5%
strengthening

of K

5%
weakening

of K

5%
strengthening

of K

5%
weakening

of K

USD  20.79  (20.79)  6.54 (6.54)
EUR  0.38  (0.38)  0.24 (0.24)
TOTAL  21.17  (21.17)  6.78  (6.78)

		  5% represent management assessment of reasonably possible change in foreign currency exchange rate.

	 c)	 Interest rate risk

		  Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of changes in market interest rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest
rates relates primarily to the security deposit taken from its dealers.

		  Interest risk exposure
 ` In Crore

Particulars Notes
As at

March 31, 2023
As at

December 31, 2021

Interest bearing

Security deposit from dealers  35  542.23  500.35

[…]

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

C
om

p
an

y O
verview

S
tatu

tory R
eports

A
cceleratin

g ou
r valu

e creation
C

reatin
g V

alu
e

Financial S
tatem

ents

reporting periods expressed in `, are as follows:

` In Crore

As at March 31, 2023 USD EUR SEK JPY GBP CHF

Trade Payable  599.34  16.17  0.06  -   0.02  0.10
Foreign exchange derivative contracts  (177.71)  (5.46)  -   -   -   -
Net exposure to foreign currency risk
(liabilities)

 421.63  10.71  0.06  -   0.02  0.10

` In Crore

As at December 31, 2021 USD EUR SEK JPY GBP CHF

Trade Payable  422.76  9.25  0.44  1.19  0.01  0.25
Foreign exchange derivative contracts  (277.89)  -   -   -   -   -
Net exposure to foreign currency risk
(liabilities)

 144.87  9.25  0.44  1.19  0.01  0.25

		�  The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity into a reasonably possible change in exchange rates, with all
other variables held constant. A positive number below indicates an increase in profit where the `strengthens
5% against the relevant currency. For a 5% weakening of the `against the relevant currency, there would be a
comparable impact on the profit and the balances below would be negative.

Particulars

As at March 31, 2023 As at December 31, 2021

5%
strengthening

of `

5%
weakening

of `

5%
strengthening

of `

5%
weakening

of `

USD  21.08  (21.08)  7.24 (7.24)
EUR  0.54  (0.54)  0.46 (0.46)
TOTAL  21.62  (21.62)  7.71  (7.71)

		  5% represent management assessment of reasonably possible change in foreign currency exchange rate.

	 c)	 Interest rate risk

		  Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of changes in market interest rates. The Group’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest
rates relates primarily to the security deposit taken from its dealers.

		  Interest risk exposure
 ` In Crore

Particulars Notes
As at

March 31, 2023
As at

December 31, 2021
Interest bearing
Security deposit from dealers  37  1,199.75  1,293.24